

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
Swain E. Whitfield, Fifth District
Chairman
Comer H. "Randy" Randall, Third District
Vice Chairman
John E. "Butch" Howard, First District
Elliott F. Elam, Jr., Second District
Elizabeth B. "Lib" Fleming, Fourth District
Robert T. "Bob" Bockman, Sixth District
G. O'Neal Hamilton, Seventh District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Administrator Phone: (803) 896-5133 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Administrative Department Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

***** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE *****

CONTACT: JOCELYN BOYD – (803) 896-5133

February 7, 2018

The Public Service Commission of South Carolina has scheduled public hearings regarding the Application of Carolina Water Service, Incorporated for adjustment of rates and charges and modifications to certain terms and conditions for the provision of water and sewer service (Docket No. 2017-292-WS). Persons wishing to testify before the Public Service Commission regarding the Application may do so at these hearings. All testimony will be given under oath.

The public hearings will be held at **6:00 p.m.** in the following locations:

Lake Wylie – Tuesday, March 6, 2018

Camp Thunderbird
Johnson Hall
One Thunderbird Lane
Lake Wylie, SC 29710

Greenville – Tuesday, March 13, 2018

Greenville County Council Chambers 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400 Greenville, SC 29601

Columbia - Thursday, March 15, 2018

Public Service Commission Commission Hearing Room Synergy Business Park, Saluda Building 101 Executive Center Drive Columbia, SC 29210

Additional information can be found on the Commission's website at www.psc.sc.gov.

####